# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3304819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIQING YANG	09/13/2011
MENG LI	09/13/2011
LIQIANG ZHU	09/13/2011
LIEYI FANG	09/13/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	On-Bright Electronics (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Bldg. 3, Business Center, 168 Hua Tuo Road		
Internal Address:	Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park		
City:	Shanghai		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	201203		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14632920

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-687-4124

Email: sltorres@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL H. MAO

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012371-0166-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL H. MAO
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel H. Mao/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_OB-166#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035374 FRAME: 0279

## ASSIGNMENT

COI	WHEREAS, WE, Jiqing YANG ad, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shangha lectively ASSIGNORS, are the invent D CHANNELS for which we have ex-	i 201203, Pe tors of the i	cople's Republic of China, and an invention in SYSTEMS At	and all being citizens of the ND METHODS FOR CU	People's Republic of Chine
	which is executed on	date herew	ith or		
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Jones Day dock	cet no. <b>0123</b>	71-0083-999		
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on August 22, 2011,	Application	No. 13/215,000		
	We hereby authorize and request atto filed) the filing date and a	orney(s) at J pplication n	ones Day to insert here in pumber of said application w	parentheses (Application nu	mber,
Bus	WHEREAS, On-Bright Electronics iness Center, 168 Hua Tuo Road, Zharbtaining our entire right, title and inter-	ngjiang Hi-T	ech Park, Shanghai 20120:	3. People's Republic of Chi	China, located at Bldg. 3 na, ASSIGNEE, is desirou
our contrappl which such of the dominal contract.	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is herebased presents do hereby sell, assign, transmitter right, title and interest in, to and inuations thereof, and all Patents of the ications for industrial property protects may hereafter be filed for said investigations and the right to claim for the United States, the International Correctic laws of the country in which any adding, without limitation, patents, utility or countries foreign to the United States.	by acknowle ansfer and so under the sa e United Station, include the same the same the same the such applicate models, is	dged, we, the said ASSIGN et over, unto the said ASSIGN id invention, and the said Lates which may be granted ling, without limitation, ally country or countries force priority rights derived fro the Protection of Industriation is filed, as may be approventors' certificates and defined the country of the protection o	ORS, have sold, assigned, to SNEE, its successors, legal united States application and thereon and all reissues and applications for patents, ign to the United States, to m said United States applicated Property, or any other intolicable; and all forms of incessions which may be granted.	ransferred and set over, and representatives and assigns all divisions, renewals and extensions thereof; and all atility models, and design gether with the right to file ation under the Patent Lawsernational agreement or the bastrial property protection
arore	AND WE HEREBY authorize an United States, whose duty it is to iss esaid, to issue the same to the said ASS ument.	ue patents	or other evidence or form	s of industrial property pro	stection on applications of
not e	AND WE HEREBY covenant an xecuted, and will not execute, any agre	d agree that ement in co	we have full right to convenflict herewith.	ey the entire interest herein	assigned, and that we have
exect	AND WE HEREBY further covsentatives and assigns, any facts know ate all divisional, continuing, reissue a aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal stries.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, W	n to us resp and foreign representativ	pecting said invention, and applications, make all right res and assigns, to obtain a	testify in any legal proceed tful oaths, and generally do and enforce proper protecti	ing, sign all lawful papers, everything possible to aid on for said invention in all
	TO THE TANK OF THE PARTY OF THE	e nercanto s	or our names and sears me d	ay and year set opposite ou	respective signatures.
Date	9.13	_ ,2011	Jiqing Yang	7 Siging	Tang,
Date	9, 13	_ ,2011	Meng Li		
Date	· 9·13	, 2011	AAL Liqiang Zhu		
Date	39-13	, 2011	Lieyi Fang	Jy	-

**RECORDED: 04/09/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035374 FRAME: 0280